

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BY AND BETWEEN DEROZIO MEMORIAL COLLEGE, RAJARHAT AND MILLI AL-AMEEN COLEGE (FOR GIRLS)



THIS MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU) is made on this 30th of November, 2022 between DEROZIO MEMORIAL COLLEGE, RAJARHAT and MILLI AL-AMEEN COLLEGE (FOR GIRLS) for mutual cooperation witnesseth in academic exchanges programme development and research. This document establishes the guiding terms and principles of collaboration among the two organizations:

Framework of both the Organisations

DEROZIO MEMORIAL COLLEGE, RAJARHAT, UGC approved, NAAC accredited affiliated under West Bengal State University and Government of West Bengal aided college situated at Rajarhat Road, P.O. – R-Gopalpur, Kolkata – 700136, India represented by its Teacher-in-charge Dr. Chaitali Mukherjee referred to as First Party (which term or expression shall unless excluded by or repugnant to the context be deemed to mean and include its in office, representatives, administrators, and assigns) of one part.

And

MILLI AL-AMEEN COLLEGE (FOR GIRLS), a Government Aided Recognised Minority Educational Institution, UGC Approved and Affiliated to Calcutta University located at 43, HARE KRISHNA KONAR ROAD, PIN: 700014 India represented by its Principal Dr. Sunanda Haldar referred to as Second Party (which term or expression shall unless excluded by or repugnant to the context be deemed to mean and include its in office, representatives, administrators, and assigns) of the other Part.

II. Purpose of the Agreement

Both parties are pleased to enter upon an agreement to establish ties of academic cooperation in order to contribute to the achievement of their overall goals as institutions through following but not limited to:

- 1. Joint Educational Research
- 2. Community empowerment activities
- 3. Exchange of Academic materials
- 4. Exchange of undergraduate students
- 5. Organizing and co-hosting international conferences, extension lectures, Seminars, Workshops, student internship, Joint projects
- 6. Social and cultural programs
- 7. Students and staff exchange programs including Visits, training and field trips.
- 8. Provide support in the quality improvement of its partner institution by providing an independent audit of its infrastructure and teaching / learning environment
- 9. Educational / Vocational Courses
- 10. Joint Consultancy
- 11. Scientific publications
- 12. Any other activities that are mutually agreed upon and are beneficial to both

Dr. SUNANDA HALDAR

MILLI AL AMEEN COLLEGE (For Girls)

A3 H K Konar Road, Kolkata - 700014

Charled Meder Teacher-in-charge
DEROZIO MEMORIAL COLLEGE 30/"/22
Rajarhat Road, Kol-136

DEROZIO MEMORIAL COLLEGE 1/22

III Execution of the Agreement

The specific activities to be carried out under this agreement will be stated in corresponding specific sub-agreements. Such specific sub-agreements, once approved by all the parties, will be attached as annexure to this agreement. The specific sub-agreements among all the Parties will specify their objectives, conditions and ways of execution, financial support, period the sub-agreement will be in effect, and administrative responsibility within each institution.

IV. Term and Expiration of the Agreement

It is understood that this agreement will come into effect after being signed by the two parties and will remain valid for a period of five years. Thereafter, it will be automatically extended for same period, unless one of the Parties expresses an intention (by written notification) to cancel the agreement at last 90 days before the expiry date. The amendment, termination and expiration of this MOU will not affect the terms of activities ongoing at the time of notification of amendment, termination or expiration, unless otherwise agreed upon among the parties.

Any additions, changes, or deletions to this document must be approved by the representatives of both Parties. All notices shall be in writing and shall be directed to these representatives.

V. Non-Exclusivity

This Agreement is a non-exclusive agreement, and both parties remain free to enter into similar agreements with other parties.

VI. Special Provisions

- 1. Each party will take approval from the other party in writing prior to using the latter's name and logo for the activities hereunder on a case-by-case basis.
- 2. Both parties hereto shall do their utmost to ensure the smooth and efficient implementation of the programs.
- 3. Both parties will consult with each other for any subsequent associated agreement informally and attempt to resolve disputes or misunderstanding that may arise in the administration of this MOU or any subsequent associated agreement informally.
- 4. Neither party can misuse this MOU by involving the name of the other without the written consent from the other parties.

VII. Disputes

If any dispute arises in respect of the MOU, in that case both the institutions will discuss and settle the matter amicably.

IN WITHNESS WHEREOF both Parties have set and subscribe their respective hands and seals on the day, month and year first above written

For DEROZIO MEMORIAL COLLEGE

Name: Dr. Chaitali Mukherjee 30 11/22
Designation: Teacher-in-charge reacher-in-charge

DEROZIO MEMORIAL COLLEGE

Rajarhat Road, Kol-136

Witness

of kolkata Topks femo ~

Coordinator, IQAC

Internal Quality Asurance Cell (1/22)
Derozio Memorial College
Rajarhat Road, Kolkata-136

For

MILLI AL-AMEEN COLLEGE (FOR GIRLS)

Name: Dr. Supenda Halder

Name: Dr. Sunanda Haldar
Designation Principal LDAR

PRINCIPAL

MILLI AL AMEEN COLLEGE (For Girls) 43, H K Konar Road, Kolkata - 700014

Witness

Rarveenlane.
Coordinator, IQAC 30/11/22

PARVILLIN KAUR
IQAC COURDENATOR
MILLI AL-AMEEN COLLEGE
(FOR GIRLS)
KOLKATA-700014

Phone: 033-2519 6050

Mobile: 94334 11868 E-mail: deroziocollege@gmail.com

Website: www.dmc.ac.in AISHE Code: C43392

DEROZIO MEMORIAL COLLEGE

ESTD. - 1996 (RE-ACCREDITED BY NAAC WITH B++ GRADE) (2ND CYCLE) RAJARHAT ROAD, P.O. R-GOPALPUR NORTH 24 PARGANAS, KOLKATA - 700 136

Ref. No.....

Date. 28.02.23

To Whom It May Concern

This is to certify that as per the Faculty Exchange Programme between Derozio Memorial College, Rajarhat and Milli Al-Ameen College (For Girls) on the basis of MoU signed between the colleges on 30.11.2022, the following teacher of Milli Al-Ameen College (For Girls) has delivered lectures to the students of this college:

Teacher Exchange Programme for the Session 2022-2023

Date	Name of Teacher with Designation	Department	Topic Taught	No. of Students
28.02.23	Parveen Kaur, Assistant Professor	Education	National Education Policy, 1964 and 1986 (Semester-I, CC-2)	Benefitted 22

Sumanda Haldar.

Dr. SUNANDA HALDAR PRINCIPAL MILLI AL AMEEN COLLEGE (For Girl 43, H K Konar Road, Kolkata - 7000) (Dr. Saikat Mondal)

Teacher-in-charge
Jeacher-in-charge
DEROZIO MEMORIAL COLLEGE
Rajarhat Road, Kol-136